25Gb/s 10km SFP28 BIDI Transceiver(OP5010D-XXXX,OP5010DI-XXXX)
Hot Pluggable, Single LC, +3.3V, 1271&1331nm DFB,PIN Receiver, Single mode
Shenzhen Opway Communication Co., Ltd.
3F, Building 5, Section 2, Baiwangxin High-tech Industrial Park,1002 Songbai Rd.,
Nanshan, Shenzhen ,Guangdong,China 518000
Tel: +86-755-86000306        Fax: +86-755-86000825
E-mail: info@opwaytech.com   http://www.opwaytech.com
Page 1 of 6

 25GE LR
 eCPRI&CPRI
Part Number Ordering Information
OP5010D-2733 SFP28 LR 10km BIDI optical transceiver with full real-time digital diagnostic
monitoring ,1271nm Transmitter&1331nm Receiver,0~70℃, 25GE
OP5010D-3327 SFP28 LR 10km BIDI optical transceiver with full real-time digital diagnostic
monitoring , 1331nm Transmitter&1271nm Receiver, 0~70℃, 25GE
OP5010DI-2733 SFP28 LR 10km BIDI optical transceiver with full real-time digital diagnostic
monitoring ,1271nm Transmitter&1331nm Receiver,-40~85℃, 25GE
OP5010DI-3327 SFP28 LR 10km BIDI optical transceiver with full real-time digital diagnostic
monitoring , 1331nm Transmitter&1271nm Receiver, -40~85℃, 25GE
Description:
OPWAY's OP5010D-XXXX/OP5010DI-XXXX SFP28 transceivers are designed for use in
Ethernet links up to 25.78 Gb/s data rate and up to 10 km link length. They are compliant SFF-8472 ,
and compatible with SFF-8432 and applicable portions of SFF-8431. The product is RoHS compliant
and lead-free per Directive 2011/96/EU.
⚫ Pin Function Definitions
PIN # Name Function Notes
1 VeeT Module transmitter ground  1
2 Fault Module transmitter Fault  2
3 Disable Transmitter Disable; Turns off transmitter laser output 3
4 SDL 2 wire serial interface data input/output (SDA)  4
25Gb/s 10km SFP28 BIDI Transceiver(OP5010D-XXXX,OP5010DI-XXXX)
Hot Pluggable, Single LC, +3.3V, 1271&1331nm DFB,PIN Receiver, Single mode
Shenzhen Opway Communication Co., Ltd.
3F, Building 5, Section 2, Baiwangxin High-tech Industrial Park,1002 Songbai Rd.,
Nanshan, Shenzhen ,Guangdong,China 518000